
 

 

Notice of Meeting 
 
Appeals Panel 
Councillors Mandy Brar, Clive Baskerville and Kashmir Singh 
 
Thursday 7 March 2024 10.00 am 
May Room - Town Hall - Maidenhead 
 

 
Agenda 

 
Item Description Page   

Appointment of a Chair 
 

 

1 To appoint a Chair for the duration of the Appeals Panel.  
 

- 
  

Introductions 
 

 

2 The Chair is to invite those in attendance to introduce themselves.  
 

- 
  

Apologies for Absence 
 

 

3 To receive any apologies for absence. 
 

- 
  

Declarations of Interest 
 

 

4 Panel Members are to declare any interests that they may have.  
 

3 - 4 
  

Procedures 
 

 

5 All parties are to note the procedures of the Appeals Panel.  
 

5 - 6 
  

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972 - EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC 
 

 

6 

To consider passing the following resolution: -  
  
“That under Section 100 (A)(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the public 
be excluded from the remainder of the meeting whilst discussion takes place 
on the remaining agenda items on the grounds that they involve the likely 
disclosure of exempt information as defined in Paragraph 1, 2, 3 and 5 of Part 
I of Schedule 12A of the Act”. 
  
 

- 
 

 
7 Appeal 1  

To receive the first appeal. 
 
(Not for publication by virtue of Paragraph 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A 
of the Local Government Act 1972) 
 

7 - 66 

 
8 Appeal 2  

To receive the second appeal. 
 
(Not for publication by virtue of Paragraph 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A 
of the Local Government Act 1972) 

67 - 150 

Public Document Pack



 
 

 

  
This agenda may contain sensitive personal data and therefore the contents 
should not be shared with anyone. If you have any questions, please 
contact the clerk or Monitoring Officer. 
 
Please contact Democratic Services, Democratic.Services@rbwm.gov.uk, 
with any special requests that you may have when attending this meeting. 
 
Published: Wednesday 28 February 2024  
 



Document is Restricted

3

Agenda Item 4



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

5

Agenda Item 5



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

7

Agenda Item 7
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

13

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

19

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

23

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

31

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

33

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

35

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

37

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

39

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

41

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

67

Agenda Item 8
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

73

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

79

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

81

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

85

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

87

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

91

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

93

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

119

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3, 5 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Declarations of Interest
	5 Procedures
	7 Appeal 1
	Appendix A Application Form 2023
	Appendix B DPA response
	Appendix C Application Form 2020
	Appendix D GB Notes
	Appendix E MK Notes
	Appendix F Decision Letter
	Appendix G Appeal Letter
	Appendix H Section 77 Letter
	Appendix I RBWM Private Hire Policy

	8 Appeal 2
	Appendix A Application form
	Appendix B New Forest council DPA
	Appendix C SODC DPA
	Appendix D revocation letter
	Appendix E Appeal Email
	Appendix F S77 Letter
	Appendix G Private Hire Policy
	Appendix H Hackney Carriage Policy




Minutes of the meeting


APPEALS PANEL 
 

Thursday 7 March 2024 
 
Present: Councillors Mandy Brar, Clive Baskerville and Kashmir Singh 
 
Officers: Laurence Ellis, Ana Marcinkevic and Craig Hawkings 
 
 
Appointment of a Chair 
 
Councillor Baskerville proposed Councillor Brar. This was seconded by Councillor K. Singh. 
  
AGREED UNANINMOUSLY: That Councillor Brar be elected Chair for the duration of the 
Appeals Panel. 
 
Introductions 
 
Panel members, officers and appellants introduced themselves. 
 
Apologies for Absence 
 
No apologies for absence. 
 
Declarations of Interest 
 
No interests were declared. 
 
Procedures 
 
The Panel noted the procedures. 
 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972 - EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC 
 
RESOLVED UNANIMOUSLY: That under Section 100(A)(4) of the Local Government Act 
1972, the public be excluded from the remainder of the meeting whilst discussion takes 
place on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as 
defined in Paragraphs 1-7 of part I of Schedule 12A of the Act. 
 
 
The meeting, which began at 10.07 am, finished at 12.28 pm 
 

Chair.……………………………………. 
 

Date……………………………….......... 
 


